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EVENT 101 Girls Open 50m Breaststroke         

08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds     54.81   145  - 
2. Chloe MALONEY 20/02/09 Co Leeds NR     58.46   119  - 
3. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10/04/09 Co Leeds   1:00.57   107  - 
4. Lexi ENGLAND 01/01/09 Co Leeds NR   1:01.07   104  - 
5. Ellie AKHTAR 17/10/09 Co Leeds   1:01.19   104  - 
6. Sofia BEDNAREK 23/05/09 Co Leeds   1:01.33   103  - 
7. Garapasi SYBIL 20/04/09 Scott Hall 8   1:01.38   103  - 
8. Sophia FORSHAW 20/01/09 T.I.D   1:03.88   91  - 
9. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds NR   1:05.55   84  - 
10. Caitlin KELLY 15/02/09 Morley 8   1:07.24   78  - 
11. Anna SCHLOSSHAN 05/02/09 Co Leeds NR   1:07.47   77  - 
12. Amy PAINTER 15/04/09 Morley 8   1:10.32   68  - 
13. Sophia BETTIS 23/02/09 Morley 8   1:12.33   63  - 
14. Brooke HALE 31/01/09 Morley 8   1:15.01   56  - 
15. Charlotte SPENCER 08/01/09 Morley 8   1:15.18   56  - 
16. Francesca WARD 12/01/09 Co Leeds NR   1:16.24   53  - 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Co Leeds     46.73   234  - 
2. Millie WILLIAMS 08/01/08 Co Leeds NR     49.71   194  - 
3. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds     49.76   193  - 
4. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds     51.99   169  - 
5. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds     52.99   160  - 
6. Amelia CALLAGHAN 08/05/08 Co Leeds NR     54.83   144  - 
7. Charlotte HANCE 11/02/08 Co Leeds     55.17   142  - 
8. Lucia DUNHILL 10/09/08 Co Leeds NR     56.23   134  - 
9. Emma WOOD 11/05/08 Co Leeds     56.94   129  - 
10. Matilda TRICKLEBANK 03/12/08 Co Leeds     57.04   128  - 
11. Lauren LILLEY 08/06/08 Kippax 8     57.94   122  - 
12. Evie HARRIS 18/01/08 Co Leeds NR     58.26   120  - 
13. Molly SWINDLEHURST 18/02/08 Kirkstall 8     59.66   112  - 
14. Morgan TALBOT 21/02/08 Co Leeds NR     59.89   111  - 
15. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds NR   1:00.75   106  - 
16. Eva HEWER 16/05/08 Co Leeds   1:01.07   104  - 
17. Sophia HIDAYAT 10/09/08 Co Leeds NR   1:01.20   104  - 
18. Madeleine WRIGHT 13/08/08 Co Leeds   1:01.53   102  - 
19. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds   1:01.57   102  - 
20. Evie MCKENNA 18/03/08 Morley 8   1:02.13   99  - 
21. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds   1:02.26   98  - 
22. Nancy JACKSON 01/01/08 John Smeaton   1:02.73   96  - 
23. Ruby ELLIS 13/09/08 Co Leeds NR   1:03.02   95  - 
24. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds   1:03.35   93  - 
25. Erin HEALY 16/03/08 Co Leeds NR   1:03.96   91  - 
26. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 T.I.D   1:06.18   82  - 
27. Daisy BALL 25/07/08 Morley 8   1:08.38   74  - 
28. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds   1:09.01   72  - 
29. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 T.I.D   1:12.20   63  - 
30. Isla MATHIE 23/05/08 Kirkstall 8   1:12.39   62  - 
31. Layla BEALS 23/06/08 Morley 8   1:12.84   61  - 
32. Martyna SZYMANSKA 13/05/08 John Smeaton   1:22.92   41  - 
33. Charlotte PEDLEY 09/08/08 John Smeaton   1:23.66   40  - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds     47.75   219  - 
2. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     50.58   184  - 
3. Niamh O'BRIEN 02/08/07 Pudsey 8     50.64   183  - 
4. Aki ROBINSON 17/01/07 Co Leeds     50.84   181  - 
5. Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Airborough 8     51.19   178  - 
6. Mae JOHNSTONE 11/06/07 Co Leeds     51.49   174  - 
7. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds     52.49   165  - 
8. Lila CLARKE 16/05/07 Kippax 8     52.52   164  - 
9. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     52.82   162  - 
10. Isla LAKE 26/03/07 Airborough 8     53.05   160  - 
11. Sophie BRAZIL 03/05/07 Co Leeds     54.21   149  - 
12. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     55.21   141  - 
13. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8     55.53   139  - 
14. Emily DOSSETT 19/07/07 Scott Hall 8     57.41   126  - 
14. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds     57.41   126  - 
16. Eve LAWRENCE 04/03/07 Pudsey 8     57.75   124  - 
17. Sophie SMITH 24/09/07 Co Leeds     57.96   122  - 
18. Lilly GREENWOOD 23/12/07 Morley 8     57.97   122  - 
19. Izabella LEA 14/04/07 Co Leeds NR     58.09   121  - 
20. Hannah MONTET 20/12/07 Airborough 8     58.66   118  - 
21. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8     58.70   118  - 
22. Phoebe HIRST 28/07/07 Co Leeds     59.01   116  - 
23. Amelia MCDONNELL 14/04/07 Co Leeds     59.08   115  - 
24. Martha REDMOND 22/03/07 Co Leeds     59.33   114  - 
25. Phoebe COLE 27/12/07 Pudsey 8   1:00.06   110  - 
26. Ellie OXLEY-HOLMES 09/05/07 Pudsey 8   1:00.20   109  - 
27. Chloe HALL 12/05/07 Kirkstall 8   1:00.31   108  - 
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28. Rebeca HONEYMAN 28/01/07 Kippax 8   1:00.46   108  - 
29. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds   1:00.88   105  - 
30. Ella-May CURTIS 13/07/07 Co Leeds   1:00.99   105  - 
31. Ella PHILLIPS 14/02/07 Co Leeds   1:02.35   98  - 
32. Thea HOPKINS 12/04/07 Kirkstall 8   1:03.38   93  - 
33. Jasmine HIBBERT 17/12/07 Kippax 8   1:04.06   90  - 
34. Scarlett FALLON 29/08/07 Kippax 8   1:04.20   90  - 
35. Samiksha IYER 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8   1:04.84   87  - 
36. Grace HEWITT 01/12/07 John Smeaton   1:05.04   86  - 
37. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Co Leeds NR   1:06.28   82  - 
38. Amelia JEWELL 27/08/07 Pudsey 8   1:06.37   81  - 
39. Kelsea BARTRAM 11/06/07 Morley 8   1:08.10   75  - 
40. Aimee MARTISON-SMITH 17/09/07 John Smeaton   1:08.79   73  - 
41. Eleanor PARKINSON 18/12/07 Kirkstall 8   1:11.41   65  - 
42. Kristina BATEY 10/09/07 Scott Hall 8   1:12.88   61  - 
43. Hayley BELSTEN 09/01/07 Airborough 8   1:14.60   57  - 
44. Michalina SZYMANSKA 03/07/07 John Smeaton   1:14.62   57  - 
45. Aleyna COLEMAN 12/09/07 John Smeaton   1:15.60   55  - 
  Tilly CARROLL 27/10/07 John Smeaton  DQ             

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Tessa GRAINGER 17/03/06 Co Leeds     46.11   243  - 
2. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds     47.53   222  - 
3. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds     48.46   209  - 
4. Lily BURNHILL 27/04/06 Co Leeds     50.25   188  - 
5. Helena ARIJS 25/12/06 Co Leeds     50.92   180  - 
6. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds     53.52   155  - 
7. Martha LEEMING 13/06/06 Co Leeds     54.24   149  - 
8. Mia COTTON 09/10/06 Pudsey 8     55.40   140  - 
9. Jae YIM 26/09/06 Kirkstall 8     55.46   140  - 
10. Poppy CARROLL 17/03/06 John Smeaton     57.72   124  - 
11. Elysia HILL 05/10/06 Morley 8     57.96   122  - 
12. Hannah SMITH 22/09/06 Kippax 8   1:00.05   110  - 
13. Elizabeth BARRON 04/12/06 John Smeaton   1:00.21   109  - 
14. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8   1:00.44   108  - 
15. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8   1:01.01   105  - 
16. Annaelle MAHELENGAMO 21/09/06 Kirkstall 8   1:02.56   97  - 
17. Bethany WETHERALL 23/08/06 Pudsey 8   1:02.87   96  - 
  Carly WATSON 06/07/06 Airborough 8  DQ             
  Kanyin AYEMOWA 03/10/06 Morley 8  DQ             

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8     50.56   184  - 
2. Meryl FRAZER 12/12/05 Airborough 8     51.47   175  - 
3. Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8     52.71   163  - 
  Eve SANTON 15/09/05 Wetherby 8  DQ             
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EVENT 102 Boys Open 50m Backstroke            
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Zac JONES 01/05/09 Morley 8     48.96   93  - 
2. Ethan COWELL 13/03/09 Kippax 8     51.73   79  - 
3. Dexter ROSENBERG 23/02/09 Co Leeds NR     59.91   51  - 
4. Oliver PULLAN 18/01/09 Co Leeds NR   1:01.33   47  - 
5. Bertie PINDER 24/02/09 Co Leeds   1:01.47   47  - 
6. Jake DHELAN 07/11/09 Co Leeds NR   1:16.05   24  - 
7. Ellis WHARTON 30/11/09 Co Leeds NR   1:17.86   23  - 
8. Jack SIMPSON 03/07/09 Morley 8   1:24.66   18  - 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Jacob TALBOT 23/09/08 Co Leeds NR     43.22   135  - 
2. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds     47.22   104  - 
3. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds     48.01   99  - 
4. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds     49.50   90  - 
5. Sam REDMOND 05/09/08 Co Leeds     50.53   85  - 
6. Samuel MARA 08/10/08 John Smeaton     52.03   77  - 
7. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds     52.37   76  - 
8. Edward COLLINS 25/11/08 Co Leeds NR     52.68   75  - 
9. Oliver NEWMAN 05/03/08 Co Leeds     53.07   73  - 
10. Charlie HINSON 08/06/08 Morley 8     53.82   70  - 
11. Barney SUMNER 22/10/08 Co Leeds NR     54.85   66  - 
12. Matthew JAMES 20/04/08 Co Leeds NR     55.41   64  - 
13. Leonidas KARANIKA-PAYN21/04/08 Co Leeds NR     55.53   64  - 
14. Joseph HALL 05/12/08 Co Leeds NR     55.76   63  - 
15. James TAYLOR 12/01/08 Co Leeds     57.82   56  - 
16. Kieran HODGSON-DOVE 24/04/08 Morley 8     59.83   51  - 
17. Asher MAXFIELD 07/11/08 Co Leeds NR   1:00.21   50  - 
18. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Morley 8   1:06.49   37  - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Oliver WHITTLESTON 19/03/07 Co Leeds     42.63   141  - 
2. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds     42.86   139  - 
3. Matty-Joe WILSON 21/12/07 Pudsey 8     44.18   127  - 
4. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds     45.05   119  - 
5. George BROOKS 03/03/07 Co Leeds     45.49   116  - 
6. James ADKIN 30/06/07 Co Leeds     46.60   108  - 
7. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds     47.18   104  - 
8. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     47.21   104  - 
9. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds     47.38   103  - 
10. Daniel GREEN 01/05/07 Co Leeds     47.39   103  - 
11. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds     47.47   102  - 
12. Ed VAN LOPIK 18/07/07 Airborough 8     47.89   99  - 
13. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds     49.09   92  - 
14. Edward FRASER 21/03/07 Co Leeds NR     49.23   91  - 
15. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds     50.48   85  - 
16. Jack BOOTH 27/11/07 Pudsey 8     53.50   71  - 
17. Joseph TAYLOR 11/10/07 Co Leeds     54.37   68  - 
18. Zakaria AJMAL 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8     55.76   63  - 
19. Joseph HOUSE 05/02/07 John Smeaton     56.38   61  - 
20. Enzo MATTHEWS 16/10/07 Pudsey 8     58.92   53  - 
21. Jack TURNER 08/11/07 T.I.D   1:02.85   44  - 
22. Matteo CLARK 13/07/07 Scott Hall 8   1:04.04   41  - 
23. Samuel ROBERTS 04/11/07 Airborough 8   1:05.91   38  - 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds     42.63   141  - 
2. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds     45.30   118  - 
3. Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8     46.77   107  - 
4. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 Co Leeds NR     46.85   106  - 
5. Benjamin HILL 23/08/06 Co Leeds     47.51   102  - 
6. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds     48.33   97  - 
7. Fraiser BEEVER 22/06/06 Kippax 8     49.53   90  - 
8. Jamie OLOWOSUKO 26/05/06 Scott Hall 8     50.79   83  - 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8     48.87   93  - 
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EVENT 103 Girls Open 50m Butterfly            
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Chloe MALONEY 20/02/09 Co Leeds NR     56.30   81  - 
1. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds     56.30   81  - 
3. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds NR   1:00.26   66  - 
4. Caitlin KELLY 15/02/09 Morley 8   1:10.06   42  - 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds     43.58   175  - 
2. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Co Leeds     43.59   174  - 
3. Lauren LILLEY 08/06/08 Kippax 8     50.00   115  - 
4. Emma WOOD 11/05/08 Co Leeds     50.79   110  - 
5. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds     50.84   110  - 
6. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds     50.98   109  - 
7. Millie WILLIAMS 08/01/08 Co Leeds NR     51.07   108  - 
8. Evie HARRIS 18/01/08 Co Leeds NR     53.00   97  - 
9. Lucia DUNHILL 10/09/08 Co Leeds NR     54.85   87  - 
10. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds NR     57.00   78  - 
11. Daisy BALL 25/07/08 Morley 8     57.63   75  - 
12. Matilda TRICKLEBANK 03/12/08 Co Leeds     57.92   74  - 
13. Amelia CALLAGHAN 08/05/08 Co Leeds NR     59.61   68  - 
14. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds   1:00.38   65  - 
15. Morgan TALBOT 21/02/08 Co Leeds NR   1:01.10   63  - 
16. Madeleine WRIGHT 13/08/08 Co Leeds   1:04.04   55  - 
17. Evie MCKENNA 18/03/08 Morley 8   1:04.15   54  - 
18. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 Co Leeds NR   1:04.30   54  - 
19. Molly SWINDLEHURST 18/02/08 Kirkstall 8   1:05.49   51  - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds     45.21   156  - 
2. Tilly CARROLL 27/10/07 John Smeaton     46.44   144  - 
3. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds     46.99   139  - 
4. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     48.03   130  - 
5. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8     49.98   116  - 
6. Isla LAKE 26/03/07 Airborough 8     50.01   115  - 
7. Amelia MCDONNELL 14/04/07 Co Leeds     51.32   107  - 
8. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8     51.62   105  - 
9. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     51.68   104  - 
10. Grace BALLANCE 18/01/07 Airborough 8     52.69   99  - 
11. Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Airborough 8     52.70   99  - 
12. Aki ROBINSON 17/01/07 Co Leeds     53.89   92  - 
13. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds     54.05   91  - 
14. Sophie BRAZIL 03/05/07 Co Leeds     54.21   90  - 
15. Thea HOPKINS 12/04/07 Kirkstall 8     55.81   83  - 
16. Martha REDMOND 22/03/07 Co Leeds     56.75   79  - 
17. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds     57.10   77  - 
18. Phoebe HIRST 28/07/07 Co Leeds     58.56   72  - 
19. Lilly GREENWOOD 23/12/07 Morley 8     58.63   71  - 
20. Mae JOHNSTONE 11/06/07 Co Leeds     59.11   70  - 
21. Ella-May CURTIS 13/07/07 Co Leeds   1:00.41   65  - 
22. Sophie SMITH 24/09/07 Co Leeds   1:00.43   65  - 
23. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Co Leeds NR   1:02.58   59  - 
24. Emily DOSSETT 19/07/07 Scott Hall 8   1:02.90   58  - 
25. Phoebe COLE 27/12/07 Pudsey 8   1:03.89   55  - 
26. Ella PHILLIPS 14/02/07 Co Leeds   1:04.71   53  - 
27. Kelsea BARTRAM 11/06/07 Morley 8   1:07.84   46  - 
28. Kristina BATEY 10/09/07 Scott Hall 8   1:13.71   36  - 
29. Samiksha IYER 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8   1:15.55   33  - 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds     41.71   199  - 
2. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds     43.01   182  - 
3. Helena ARIJS 25/12/06 Co Leeds     43.31   178  - 
4. Annabelle JACKSON 21/04/06 Co Leeds     43.48   176  - 
5. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds     44.71   162  - 
6. Martha LEEMING 13/06/06 Co Leeds     47.48   135  - 
7. Poppy CARROLL 17/03/06 John Smeaton     56.06   82  - 
8. Bethany WETHERALL 23/08/06 Pudsey 8     58.52   72  - 
9. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8   1:00.43   65  - 
10. Mia COTTON 09/10/06 Pudsey 8   1:01.89   61  - 
11. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8   1:09.68   42  - 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8     51.85   103  - 
2. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8     54.46   89  - 
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EVENT 104 Boys Open 50m Freestyle             
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Ethan COWELL 13/03/09 Kippax 8     47.16   79  - 
2. Dexter ROSENBERG 23/02/09 Co Leeds NR     48.98   70  - 
3. Zac JONES 01/05/09 Morley 8     56.31   46  - 
4. Oliver PULLAN 18/01/09 Co Leeds NR     56.91   45  - 
5. Bertie PINDER 24/02/09 Co Leeds     57.62   43  - 
6. Jack SIMPSON 03/07/09 Morley 8     58.24   42  - 
7. Ellis WHARTON 30/11/09 Co Leeds NR   1:10.05   24  - 
8. Jake DHELAN 07/11/09 Co Leeds NR   1:13.27   21  - 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds     38.64   144  - 
2. Jacob TALBOT 23/09/08 Co Leeds NR     40.91   121  - 
3. Oliver GOODISON 26/04/08 Co Leeds NR     43.18   103  - 
4. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds     43.56   100  - 
5. Sam REDMOND 05/09/08 Co Leeds     44.70   93  - 
6. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds     44.90   91  - 
7. Oliver NEWMAN 05/03/08 Co Leeds     46.29   83  - 
8. Barney SUMNER 22/10/08 Co Leeds NR     46.74   81  - 
9. Samuel MARA 08/10/08 John Smeaton     47.39   78  - 
10. Charlie HINSON 08/06/08 Morley 8     48.65   72  - 
11. Matthew JAMES 20/04/08 Co Leeds NR     49.46   68  - 
12. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds     49.54   68  - 
13. Kieran HODGSON-DOVE 24/04/08 Morley 8     52.11   58  - 
14. Asher MAXFIELD 07/11/08 Co Leeds NR     52.32   58  - 
15. Edward COLLINS 25/11/08 Co Leeds NR     52.98   55  - 
16. James TAYLOR 12/01/08 Co Leeds     53.78   53  - 
17. Joseph HALL 05/12/08 Co Leeds NR     55.46   48  - 
18. Leonidas KARANIKA-PAYN21/04/08 Co Leeds NR     57.37   44  - 
19. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Morley 8     58.95   40  - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds     37.43   158  - 
2. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds     38.57   144  - 
3. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds     39.70   132  - 
4. Oliver WHITTLESTON 19/03/07 Co Leeds     39.74   132  - 
5. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds     41.02   120  - 
6. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     41.17   119  - 
7. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds     41.46   116  - 
8. Matty-Joe WILSON 21/12/07 Pudsey 8     42.43   108  - 
9. George BROOKS 03/03/07 Co Leeds     42.70   106  - 
10. James ADKIN 30/06/07 Co Leeds     42.97   104  - 
11. Daniel GREEN 01/05/07 Co Leeds     43.22   103  - 
12. Joseph HOUSE 05/02/07 John Smeaton     44.72   92  - 
13. George HARRISON 06/03/07 Airborough 8     44.81   92  - 
14. Edward FRASER 21/03/07 Co Leeds NR     44.92   91  - 
15. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds     45.06   90  - 
16. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds     45.34   89  - 
17. Ed VAN LOPIK 18/07/07 Airborough 8     46.35   83  - 
18. Zakaria AJMAL 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8     49.57   68  - 
19. Enzo MATTHEWS 16/10/07 Pudsey 8     49.81   67  - 
20. Jack TURNER 08/11/07 T.I.D     51.36   61  - 
21. Joseph TAYLOR 11/10/07 Co Leeds     51.72   60  - 
22. Samuel ROBERTS 04/11/07 Airborough 8     53.39   54  - 
23. Matteo CLARK 13/07/07 Scott Hall 8     57.20   44  - 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds     37.10   162  - 
2. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 Co Leeds NR     38.29   148  - 
3. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds     38.95   140  - 
4. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds     40.17   128  - 
5. Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8     41.74   114  - 
6. Benjamin HILL 23/08/06 Co Leeds     43.46   101  - 
7. Fraiser BEEVER 22/06/06 Kippax 8     43.48   101  - 
8. Jamie OLOWOSUKO 26/05/06 Scott Hall 8     44.50   94  - 
9. Bradley CRAVEN 20/07/06 Airborough 8     49.48   68  - 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8     44.27   95  - 
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EVENT 105 Girls Open 100m IM                  
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds   1:52.95   126     55.47 - - 
           55.47-- 
2. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10/04/09 Co Leeds   1:53.10   125     51.81 - - 
           51.81-- 
3. Chloe MALONEY 20/02/09 Co Leeds NR   1:53.12   125   1:53.12 - - 
         1:53.12-- 
4. Lexi ENGLAND 01/01/09 Co Leeds NR   1:59.20   107     58.51 - - 
           58.51-- 
5. Anna SCHLOSSHAN 05/02/09 Co Leeds NR   2:03.48   96     59.49 - - 
           59.49-- 
6. Sofia BEDNAREK 23/05/09 Co Leeds   2:07.38   88   1:02.64 - - 
         1:02.64-- 
7. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds NR   2:07.46   87  - - - 
        --- 
8. Ellie AKHTAR 17/10/09 Co Leeds   2:12.10   78   1:04.34 - - 
         1:04.34-- 
9. Caitlin KELLY 15/02/09 Morley 8   2:15.74   72   1:07.16 - - 
         1:07.16-- 
10. Charlotte SPENCER 08/01/09 Morley 8   2:19.83   66   2:19.83 - - 
         2:19.83-- 
11. Sophia BETTIS 23/02/09 Morley 8   2:31.65   52   1:18.43 - - 
         1:18.43-- 
  Amy PAINTER 15/04/09 Morley 8  DNF        

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Co Leeds   1:36.67   201     43.68 - - 
           43.68-- 
2. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds   1:40.14   181     49.49 - - 
           49.49-- 
3. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds   1:40.80   177     48.36 - - 
           48.36-- 
4. Millie WILLIAMS 08/01/08 Co Leeds NR   1:43.84   162     51.28 - - 
           51.28-- 
5. Emma WOOD 11/05/08 Co Leeds   1:47.44   146     49.34 - - 
           49.34-- 
6. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds   1:48.92   140  - - - 
        --- 
7. Erin HEALY 16/03/08 Co Leeds NR   1:53.53   124     49.42 - - 
           49.42-- 
8. Charlotte HANCE 11/02/08 Co Leeds   1:53.86   123     53.67 - - 
           53.67-- 
9. Lucia DUNHILL 10/09/08 Co Leeds NR   1:55.30   118     56.42 - - 
           56.42-- 
10. Lauren LILLEY 08/06/08 Kippax 8   1:56.03   116     51.12 - - 
           51.12-- 
11. Matilda TRICKLEBANK 03/12/08 Co Leeds   1:56.78   114   1:56.78 - - 
         1:56.78-- 
12. Amelia CALLAGHAN 08/05/08 Co Leeds NR   1:56.95   113     58.67 - - 
           58.67-- 
13. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds NR   1:57.18   113     55.97 - - 
           55.97-- 
14. Eva HEWER 16/05/08 Co Leeds   1:57.78   111     55.84 - - 
           55.84-- 
15. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds   2:02.09   100     54.17 - - 
           54.17-- 
16. Daisy BALL 25/07/08 Morley 8   2:02.72   98     59.18 - - 
           59.18-- 
17. Sophia HIDAYAT 10/09/08 Co Leeds NR   2:04.60   94  - - - 
        --- 
18. Evie MCKENNA 18/03/08 Morley 8   2:04.85   93   1:00.40 - - 
         1:00.40-- 
19. Madeleine WRIGHT 13/08/08 Co Leeds   2:04.93   93     58.46 - - 
           58.46-- 
20. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 T.I.D   2:05.87   91   1:01.00 - - 
         1:01.00-- 
21. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds   2:06.89   89   1:00.18 - - 
         1:00.18-- 
22. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds   2:06.91   89   1:01.01 - - 
         1:01.01-- 
23. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 T.I.D   2:09.10   84   1:00.21 - - 
         1:00.21-- 
24. Layla BEALS 23/06/08 Morley 8   2:13.62   76   1:04.21 - - 
         1:04.21-- 
25. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds   2:14.10   75   1:06.42 - - 
         1:06.42-- 
  Ruby ELLIS 13/09/08 Co Leeds NR  DQ               
  Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 Co Leeds NR  DQ               

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds   1:40.11   181     48.16 - - 
           48.16-- 
2. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8   1:41.35   174  - - - 
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        --- 
3. Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Airborough 8   1:43.02   166     50.76 - - 
           50.76-- 
4. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds   1:43.50   164     48.00 - - 
           48.00-- 
5. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8   1:46.21   151     49.29 - - 
           49.29-- 
6. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds   1:46.99   148     53.49 - - 
           53.49-- 
7. Aki ROBINSON 17/01/07 Co Leeds   1:47.23   147     49.99 - - 
           49.99-- 
8. Niamh O'BRIEN 02/08/07 Pudsey 8   1:47.68   145     53.68 - - 
           53.68-- 
9. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds   1:48.34   143     52.16 - - 
           52.16-- 
10. Tilly CARROLL 27/10/07 John Smeaton   1:48.38   142     51.06 - - 
           51.06-- 
11. Lila CLARKE 16/05/07 Kippax 8   1:49.40   138     50.62 - - 
           50.62-- 
12. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds   1:49.78   137  - - - 
        --- 
13. Izabella LEA 14/04/07 Co Leeds NR   1:49.93   136     50.00 - - 
           50.00-- 
14. Mae JOHNSTONE 11/06/07 Co Leeds   1:51.83   130     54.14 - - 
           54.14-- 
15. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds   1:52.39   128     55.02 - - 
           55.02-- 
16. Isla LAKE 26/03/07 Airborough 8   1:52.52   127     52.73 - - 
           52.73-- 
17. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds   1:53.08   125     52.44 - - 
           52.44-- 
18. Sophie BRAZIL 03/05/07 Co Leeds   1:53.20   125     51.84 - - 
           51.84-- 
19. Sophie SMITH 24/09/07 Co Leeds   1:54.79   120     53.69 - - 
           53.69-- 
20. Ella-May CURTIS 13/07/07 Co Leeds   1:56.53   115     54.87 - - 
           54.87-- 
21. Phoebe HIRST 28/07/07 Co Leeds   1:56.59   114     55.19 - - 
           55.19-- 
22. Ella PHILLIPS 14/02/07 Co Leeds   1:57.86   111     57.45 - - 
           57.45-- 
23. Martha REDMOND 22/03/07 Co Leeds   1:58.48   109     55.46 - - 
           55.46-- 
24. Emily DOSSETT 19/07/07 Scott Hall 8   1:59.05   107     57.00 - - 
           57.00-- 
25. Aye HOSHEH 02/01/07 Kirkstall 8   1:59.19   107     55.47 - - 
           55.47-- 
26. Lilly GREENWOOD 23/12/07 Morley 8   2:02.68   98     59.10 - - 
           59.10-- 
27. Phoebe COLE 27/12/07 Pudsey 8   2:04.73   93   1:00.97 - - 
         1:00.97-- 
28. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Co Leeds NR   2:04.83   93   1:02.16 - - 
         1:02.16-- 
29. Aimee MARTISON-SMITH 17/09/07 John Smeaton   2:06.27   90  - - - 
        --- 
30. Kelsea BARTRAM 11/06/07 Morley 8   2:17.74   69   1:05.42 - - 
         1:05.42-- 
31. Samiksha IYER 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8   2:25.03   59   2:25.03 - - 
         2:25.03-- 
32. Kristina BATEY 10/09/07 Scott Hall 8   2:28.30   55   1:08.89 - - 
         1:08.89-- 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds   1:34.26   217     45.82 - - 
           45.82-- 
2. Tessa GRAINGER 17/03/06 Co Leeds   1:35.33   210     45.99 - - 
           45.99-- 
3. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds   1:36.51   202     45.53 - - 
           45.53-- 
4. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds   1:36.58   202     44.40 - - 
           44.40-- 
5. Annabelle JACKSON 21/04/06 Co Leeds   1:38.38   191     44.36 - - 
           44.36-- 
6. Martha LEEMING 13/06/06 Co Leeds   1:39.64   183     45.21 - - 
           45.21-- 
7. Lily BURNHILL 27/04/06 Co Leeds   1:43.65   163     48.80 - - 
           48.80-- 
8. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8   1:52.11   129     52.45 - - 
           52.45-- 
9. Elysia HILL 05/10/06 Morley 8   1:54.08   122     54.45 - - 
           54.45-- 
10. Connie DOYLE 23/12/06 Pudsey 8   1:54.21   122     50.69 - - 
           50.69-- 
11. Carly WATSON 06/07/06 Airborough 8   1:59.57   106   1:01.23 - - 
         1:01.23-- 
12. Mia COTTON 09/10/06 Pudsey 8   2:01.04   102   1:00.02 - - 
         1:00.02-- 
13. Kanyin AYEMOWA 03/10/06 Morley 8   2:03.37   96   1:02.35 - - 
         1:02.35-- 
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14. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8   2:06.55   89   1:03.75 - - 
         1:03.75-- 
15. Hannah SMITH 22/09/06 Kippax 8   2:11.44   80   1:05.10 - - 
         1:05.10-- 
  Elizabeth BARRON 04/12/06 John Smeaton  DQ               

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Eve SANTON 15/09/05 Wetherby 8   1:43.90   162     48.99 - - 
           48.99-- 
2. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8   1:45.84   153     49.29 - - 
           49.29-- 
3. Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8   1:47.18   147     52.36 - - 
           52.36-- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Spring Development Meet 2017 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

 Saturday 1st April 2017 
(Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

     Licence Number: NE170155 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EVENT 106 Boys Open 100m IM                   
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Zac JONES 01/05/09 Morley 8   2:06.81   63  - - - 
        --- 
2. Dexter ROSENBERG 23/02/09 Co Leeds NR   2:08.48   61   1:02.21 - - 
         1:02.21-- 
3. Oliver PULLAN 18/01/09 Co Leeds NR   2:14.60   53   1:09.40 - - 
         1:09.40-- 
4. Jack SIMPSON 03/07/09 Morley 8   2:48.87   26   1:22.80 - - 
         1:22.80-- 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds   1:36.91   142     45.87 - - 
           45.87-- 
2. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds   1:49.59   98     50.53 - - 
           50.53-- 
3. Sam REDMOND 05/09/08 Co Leeds   1:51.44   93     52.61 - - 
           52.61-- 
4. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds   1:51.83   92     50.72 - - 
           50.72-- 
5. Barney SUMNER 22/10/08 Co Leeds NR   1:54.17   87     55.71 - - 
           55.71-- 
6. Charlie HINSON 08/06/08 Morley 8   2:02.21   71     58.12 - - 
           58.12-- 
7. Joseph HALL 05/12/08 Co Leeds NR   2:06.17   64   1:00.44 - - 
         1:00.44-- 
8. Matthew JAMES 20/04/08 Co Leeds NR   2:07.26   63   1:02.09 - - 
         1:02.09-- 
9. Asher MAXFIELD 07/11/08 Co Leeds NR   2:09.14   60  - - - 
        --- 
10. Kieran HODGSON-DOVE 24/04/08 Morley 8   2:17.48   50   1:03.53 - - 
         1:03.53-- 
  Leonidas KARANIKA-PAYN21/04/08 Co Leeds NR  DQ               
  Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds  DQ               
  Oliver NEWMAN 05/03/08 Co Leeds  DQ               

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds   1:39.28   132     46.44 - - 
           46.44-- 
2. Oliver WHITTLESTON 19/03/07 Co Leeds   1:42.42   121  - - - 
        --- 
3. Matty-Joe WILSON 21/12/07 Pudsey 8   1:42.57   120     48.58 - - 
           48.58-- 
4. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds   1:42.71   119     47.82 - - 
           47.82-- 
5. James ADKIN 30/06/07 Co Leeds   1:42.81   119     49.99 - - 
           49.99-- 
6. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds   1:45.72   110     47.42 - - 
           47.42-- 
7. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds   1:46.27   108     49.89 - - 
           49.89-- 
8. George BROOKS 03/03/07 Co Leeds   1:47.43   104     50.98 - - 
           50.98-- 
9. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds   1:48.06   103     50.15 - - 
           50.15-- 
10. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds   1:48.62   101  - - - 
        --- 
11. Ed VAN LOPIK 18/07/07 Airborough 8   1:50.16   97     49.52 - - 
           49.52-- 
12. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds   1:52.02   92  - - - 
        --- 
13. George HARRISON 06/03/07 Airborough 8   1:52.18   92     53.65 - - 
           53.65-- 
14. Edward FRASER 21/03/07 Co Leeds NR   1:55.12   85     56.95 - - 
           56.95-- 
15. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds   1:59.46   76     57.99 - - 
           57.99-- 
16. Joseph TAYLOR 11/10/07 Co Leeds   2:06.24   64  - - - 
        --- 
17. Zakaria AJMAL 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8   2:09.20   60     56.88 - - 
           56.88-- 
18. Jack TURNER 08/11/07 T.I.D   2:14.87   52  - - - 
        --- 
19. Matteo CLARK 13/07/07 Scott Hall 8   2:15.82   51  - - - 
        --- 
  Samuel ROBERTS 04/11/07 Airborough 8  DQ               
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 Co Leeds NR   1:38.10   137     45.69 - - 
           45.69-- 
2. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds   1:44.28   114  - - - 
        --- 
3. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds   1:44.67   113     50.36 - - 
           50.36-- 
4. Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8   1:46.72   106     50.75 - - 
           50.75-- 
5. Benjamin HILL 23/08/06 Co Leeds   1:47.59   104  - - - 
        --- 
6. Fraiser BEEVER 22/06/06 Kippax 8   1:51.12   94     54.02 - - 
           54.02-- 
7. Jamie OLOWOSUKO 26/05/06 Scott Hall 8   1:53.30   89     54.63 - - 
           54.63-- 
8. Bradley CRAVEN 20/07/06 Airborough 8   1:58.68   77     54.87 - - 
           54.87-- 
9. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds   2:06.84   63   1:00.57 - - 
         1:00.57-- 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 50 75 
1. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8   1:50.39   96     51.10 - - 
           51.10-- 
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EVENT 107 Girls Open 50m Backstroke           
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds     50.28   133  - 
2. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10/04/09 Co Leeds     50.50   131  - 
3. Chloe MALONEY 20/02/09 Co Leeds NR     53.40   111  - 
4. Sophia FORSHAW 20/01/09 T.I.D     56.20   95  - 
5. Lexi ENGLAND 01/01/09 Co Leeds NR     56.33   94  - 
6. Sofia BEDNAREK 23/05/09 Co Leeds     57.11   90  - 
7. Anna SCHLOSSHAN 05/02/09 Co Leeds NR   1:00.77   75  - 
8. Ellie AKHTAR 17/10/09 Co Leeds   1:01.38   73  - 
9. Caitlin KELLY 15/02/09 Morley 8   1:01.62   72  - 
10. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds NR   1:03.14   67  - 
11. Francesca WARD 12/01/09 Co Leeds NR   1:06.22   58  - 
12. Amy PAINTER 15/04/09 Morley 8   1:09.21   51  - 
13. Charlotte SPENCER 08/01/09 Morley 8   1:11.12   47  - 
14. Brooke HALE 31/01/09 Morley 8   1:12.60   44  - 
  Sophia BETTIS 23/02/09 Morley 8  DQ             

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Co Leeds     45.04   185  - 
2. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds     47.54   157  - 
3. Emma WOOD 11/05/08 Co Leeds     48.31   150  - 
4. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds     48.36   149  - 
5. Erin HEALY 16/03/08 Co Leeds NR     48.86   145  - 
6. Evie HARRIS 18/01/08 Co Leeds NR     49.86   136  - 
7. Charlotte HANCE 11/02/08 Co Leeds     50.34   132  - 
8. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds     50.59   130  - 
9. Matilda TRICKLEBANK 03/12/08 Co Leeds     52.68   115  - 
10. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds NR     52.87   114  - 
11. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds     53.50   110  - 
12. Lucia DUNHILL 10/09/08 Co Leeds NR     54.97   101  - 
13. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds     55.85   97  - 
14. Evie MCKENNA 18/03/08 Morley 8     56.64   93  - 
15. Madeleine WRIGHT 13/08/08 Co Leeds     57.10   90  - 
16. Lauren LILLEY 08/06/08 Kippax 8     57.16   90  - 
17. Amelia CALLAGHAN 08/05/08 Co Leeds NR     57.54   88  - 
18. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds     57.70   88  - 
19. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 T.I.D     58.24   85  - 
20. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 Co Leeds NR     59.88   78  - 
21. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 T.I.D   1:00.30   77  - 
22. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds   1:00.97   74  - 
23. Molly SWINDLEHURST 18/02/08 Kirkstall 8   1:01.24   73  - 
24. Eva HEWER 16/05/08 Co Leeds   1:01.31   73  - 
25. Ruby ELLIS 13/09/08 Co Leeds NR   1:01.35   73  - 
26. Sophia HIDAYAT 10/09/08 Co Leeds NR   1:01.51   72  - 
27. Martyna SZYMANSKA 13/05/08 John Smeaton   1:02.12   70  - 
28. Nancy JACKSON 01/01/08 John Smeaton   1:02.73   68  - 
29. Charlotte PEDLEY 09/08/08 John Smeaton   1:07.43   55  - 
  Morgan TALBOT 21/02/08 Co Leeds NR  DQ             
  Daisy BALL 25/07/08 Morley 8  DQ             
  Layla BEALS 23/06/08 Morley 8  DQ             

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     47.18   161  - 
2. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds     47.30   159  - 
3. Aki ROBINSON 17/01/07 Co Leeds     47.46   158  - 
4. Izabella LEA 14/04/07 Co Leeds NR     47.80   154  - 
5. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8     48.42   149  - 
6. Amelia MCDONNELL 14/04/07 Co Leeds     49.23   141  - 
7. Mae JOHNSTONE 11/06/07 Co Leeds     49.28   141  - 
8. Sophie BRAZIL 03/05/07 Co Leeds     49.48   139  - 
9. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8     49.68   137  - 
10. Sophie SMITH 24/09/07 Co Leeds     49.76   137  - 
11. Ella-May CURTIS 13/07/07 Co Leeds     50.11   134  - 
12. Niamh O'BRIEN 02/08/07 Pudsey 8     50.18   133  - 
13. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     50.25   133  - 
14. Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Airborough 8     50.76   129  - 
15. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     51.68   122  - 
16. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds     52.03   120  - 
17. Chloe HALL 12/05/07 Kirkstall 8     52.07   119  - 
18. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds     52.74   115  - 
19. Phoebe HIRST 28/07/07 Co Leeds     52.83   114  - 
20. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds     52.89   114  - 
21. Ella PHILLIPS 14/02/07 Co Leeds     53.14   112  - 
22. Emily DOSSETT 19/07/07 Scott Hall 8     56.07   95  - 
23. Ellie OXLEY-HOLMES 09/05/07 Pudsey 8     56.11   95  - 
24. Kristina BATEY 10/09/07 Scott Hall 8     56.23   95  - 
25. Hannah MONTET 20/12/07 Airborough 8     56.58   93  - 
26. Thea HOPKINS 12/04/07 Kirkstall 8     56.77   92  - 
27. Phoebe COLE 27/12/07 Pudsey 8     57.57   88  - 
28. Martha REDMOND 22/03/07 Co Leeds     58.73   83  - 
29. Kelsea BARTRAM 11/06/07 Morley 8     59.03   82  - 
30. Scarlett FALLON 29/08/07 Kippax 8     59.50   80  - 
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31. Amelia JEWELL 27/08/07 Pudsey 8   1:00.24   77  - 
32. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Co Leeds NR   1:01.16   73  - 
33. Michalina SZYMANSKA 03/07/07 John Smeaton   1:01.68   72  - 
34. Lilly GREENWOOD 23/12/07 Morley 8   1:03.52   66  - 
35. Jasmine HIBBERT 17/12/07 Kippax 8   1:03.56   65  - 
36. Rebeca HONEYMAN 28/01/07 Kippax 8   1:05.74   59  - 
37. Samiksha IYER 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8   1:06.76   56  - 
38. Aleyna COLEMAN 12/09/07 John Smeaton   1:12.36   44  - 
  Eleanor PARKINSON 18/12/07 Kirkstall 8  DQ             
  Lila CLARKE 16/05/07 Kippax 8  DQ             
  Isla LAKE 26/03/07 Airborough 8  DQ             

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds     41.77   232  - 
2. Helena ARIJS 25/12/06 Co Leeds     42.30   223  - 
3. Martha LEEMING 13/06/06 Co Leeds     43.20   209  - 
4. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds     44.50   191  - 
5. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds     45.00   185  - 
6. Tessa GRAINGER 17/03/06 Co Leeds     46.02   173  - 
7. Connie DOYLE 23/12/06 Pudsey 8     46.25   170  - 
8. Annabelle JACKSON 21/04/06 Co Leeds     46.27   170  - 
9. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8     46.84   164  - 
10. Lucia STONEY 07/04/06 Airborough 8     48.00   152  - 
11. Lily BURNHILL 27/04/06 Co Leeds     50.06   134  - 
12. Jae YIM 26/09/06 Kirkstall 8     51.13   126  - 
13. Poppy CARROLL 17/03/06 John Smeaton     52.49   116  - 
14. Elizabeth BARRON 04/12/06 John Smeaton     53.94   107  - 
15. Elysia HILL 05/10/06 Morley 8     54.15   106  - 
16. Bethany WETHERALL 23/08/06 Pudsey 8     54.81   102  - 
17. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8     56.26   94  - 
18. Mia COTTON 09/10/06 Pudsey 8     57.04   91  - 
19. Kanyin AYEMOWA 03/10/06 Morley 8     57.74   87  - 
20. Annaelle MAHELENGAMO 21/09/06 Kirkstall 8     57.75   87  - 
21. Hannah SMITH 22/09/06 Kippax 8   1:00.54   76  - 
  Carly WATSON 06/07/06 Airborough 8  DQ             

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8     45.61   178  - 
2. Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8     47.01   162  - 
3. Eve SANTON 15/09/05 Wetherby 8     48.35   149  - 
4. Meryl FRAZER 12/12/05 Airborough 8     50.71   129  - 
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EVENT 108 Boys Open 50m Breaststroke          
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Alfie YOUNG 23/02/09 Co Leeds NR   1:00.41   73  - 
2. Dexter ROSENBERG 23/02/09 Co Leeds NR   1:03.04   64  - 
3. Ethan COWELL 13/03/09 Kippax 8   1:06.25   55  - 
4. Bertie PINDER 24/02/09 Co Leeds   1:07.33   52  - 
5. Oliver PULLAN 18/01/09 Co Leeds NR   1:07.41   52  - 
6. Jake DHELAN 07/11/09 Co Leeds NR   1:21.66   29  - 
7. Jack SIMPSON 03/07/09 Morley 8   1:23.90   27  - 
8. Ellis WHARTON 30/11/09 Co Leeds NR   1:27.27   24  - 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds     54.85   97  - 
2. Jacob TALBOT 23/09/08 Co Leeds NR     55.07   96  - 
3. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds   1:00.20   73  - 
4. Charlie HINSON 08/06/08 Morley 8   1:00.35   73  - 
5. Oliver NEWMAN 05/03/08 Co Leeds   1:00.72   71  - 
6. Barney SUMNER 22/10/08 Co Leeds NR   1:01.88   67  - 
7. Sam REDMOND 05/09/08 Co Leeds   1:02.15   67  - 
8. Joseph HALL 05/12/08 Co Leeds NR   1:02.18   66  - 
9. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds   1:02.25   66  - 
10. James TAYLOR 12/01/08 Co Leeds   1:04.08   61  - 
11. Daniel RUTTER 29/08/08 Co Leeds   1:04.65   59  - 
12. Leonidas KARANIKA-PAYN21/04/08 Co Leeds NR   1:05.37   57  - 
13. George BELLWOOD 26/03/08 Morley 8   1:06.51   54  - 
14. Oliver GOODISON 26/04/08 Co Leeds NR   1:10.22   46  - 
15. Asher MAXFIELD 07/11/08 Co Leeds NR   1:10.96   45  - 
16. Kieran HODGSON-DOVE 24/04/08 Morley 8   1:11.86   43  - 
17. Matthew JAMES 20/04/08 Co Leeds NR   1:12.41   42  - 
18. Samuel MARA 08/10/08 John Smeaton   1:14.82   38  - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. George BROOKS 03/03/07 Co Leeds     48.59   140  - 
2. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds     50.18   127  - 
3. James ADKIN 30/06/07 Co Leeds     50.19   127  - 
4. Matty-Joe WILSON 21/12/07 Pudsey 8     53.89   102  - 
5. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds     55.76   92  - 
6. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds     57.33   85  - 
7. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds     58.20   81  - 
8. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds     59.49   76  - 
9. George HARRISON 06/03/07 Airborough 8   1:00.06   74  - 
10. James HANCOCK 21/02/07 Co Leeds   1:00.11   74  - 
11. Daniel GREEN 01/05/07 Co Leeds   1:00.29   73  - 
12. Oliver WHITTLESTON 19/03/07 Co Leeds   1:01.19   70  - 
13. Jack BOOTH 27/11/07 Pudsey 8   1:01.37   69  - 
14. Joseph TAYLOR 11/10/07 Co Leeds   1:02.29   66  - 
15. Samuel ROBERTS 04/11/07 Airborough 8   1:02.46   66  - 
16. Matteo CLARK 13/07/07 Scott Hall 8   1:02.47   66  - 
17. Joseph HOUSE 05/02/07 John Smeaton   1:03.97   61  - 
18. Jack TURNER 08/11/07 T.I.D   1:03.98   61  - 
19. Edward FRASER 21/03/07 Co Leeds NR   1:04.13   61  - 
20. Zakaria AJMAL 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8   1:11.91   43  - 
  Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds  DQ             

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds     48.47   141  - 
2. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds     50.93   121  - 
3. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 Co Leeds NR     52.92   108  - 
4. Jamie OLOWOSUKO 26/05/06 Scott Hall 8     56.06   91  - 
5. Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8     56.35   89  - 
6. Bradley CRAVEN 20/07/06 Airborough 8     58.73   79  - 
7. Fraiser BEEVER 22/06/06 Kippax 8     59.84   75  - 
8. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds   1:06.43   54  - 
  Benjamin HILL 23/08/06 Co Leeds  DQ             

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8     55.34   94  - 
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EVENT 109 Girls Open 50m Freestyle            
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Hazel BLAIN 25/05/09 Co Leeds     45.37   134  - 
2. Chloe MALONEY 20/02/09 Co Leeds NR     46.31   126  - 
3. Lexi ENGLAND 01/01/09 Co Leeds NR     48.73   108  - 
4. Valeria PINERA-LEVITA 10/04/09 Co Leeds     48.78   108  - 
5. Anna SCHLOSSHAN 05/02/09 Co Leeds NR     50.07   99  - 
6. Lauren THORN 22/11/09 Co Leeds NR     53.81   80  - 
7. Sofia BEDNAREK 23/05/09 Co Leeds     54.56   77  - 
8. Sophia FORSHAW 20/01/09 T.I.D     57.25   66  - 
9. Ellie AKHTAR 17/10/09 Co Leeds     58.23   63  - 
10. Caitlin KELLY 15/02/09 Morley 8     58.70   62  - 
11. Charlotte SPENCER 08/01/09 Morley 8     59.64   59  - 
12. Sophia BETTIS 23/02/09 Morley 8   1:03.07   50  - 
13. Francesca WARD 12/01/09 Co Leeds NR   1:04.15   47  - 
14. Brooke HALE 31/01/09 Morley 8   1:17.78   26  - 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Gabrielle IDLE-BEAVERS 11/05/08 Co Leeds     38.94   212  - 
2. Emma WOOD 11/05/08 Co Leeds     39.04   210  - 
3. Ava RANSOME 21/10/08 Co Leeds     39.96   196  - 
4. Hannah SMITH 23/06/08 Co Leeds     41.70   173  - 
5. Darcey CROSSLEY 08/12/08 Co Leeds     41.75   172  - 
6. Millie WILLIAMS 08/01/08 Co Leeds NR     42.65   161  - 
7. Charlotte HANCE 11/02/08 Co Leeds     43.62   151  - 
8. Lauren LILLEY 08/06/08 Kippax 8     45.13   136  - 
9. Samantha KNOWLES 20/07/08 Co Leeds NR     45.85   130  - 
10. Lucia DUNHILL 10/09/08 Co Leeds NR     46.16   127  - 
11. Eva HEWER 16/05/08 Co Leeds     46.23   127  - 
12. Evie HARRIS 18/01/08 Co Leeds NR     46.33   126  - 
13. Matilda TRICKLEBANK 03/12/08 Co Leeds     48.39   110  - 
14. Jasmine SHAY 10/12/08 Co Leeds     48.59   109  - 
15. Daisy BALL 25/07/08 Morley 8     48.99   106  - 
16. Morgan TALBOT 21/02/08 Co Leeds NR     49.32   104  - 
17. Isobella MEDIRATTA 28/01/08 Co Leeds     49.71   102  - 
18. Amelia CALLAGHAN 08/05/08 Co Leeds NR     49.90   101  - 
19. Mia STEEDEN 28/04/08 T.I.D     50.42   97  - 
20. Alex NEWTON 01/03/08 T.I.D     50.73   96  - 
21. Evie MCKENNA 18/03/08 Morley 8     51.11   94  - 
22. Rosie CARTER 05/07/08 Co Leeds NR     51.15   93  - 
23. Isla MATHIE 23/05/08 Kirkstall 8     51.33   92  - 
24. Isabelle HEALD 25/02/08 Co Leeds     52.39   87  - 
25. Ava PROCTOR 25/01/08 Co Leeds     52.65   86  - 
26. Madeleine WRIGHT 13/08/08 Co Leeds     53.01   84  - 
27. Ruby ELLIS 13/09/08 Co Leeds NR     54.09   79  - 
28. Sophia HIDAYAT 10/09/08 Co Leeds NR     55.00   75  - 
29. Martyna SZYMANSKA 13/05/08 John Smeaton     56.40   69  - 
30. Nancy JACKSON 01/01/08 John Smeaton     56.55   69  - 
31. Layla BEALS 23/06/08 Morley 8     56.65   69  - 
32. Charlotte PEDLEY 09/08/08 John Smeaton   1:01.37   54  - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Keira HINCHLIFFE 28/03/07 Pudsey 8     40.12   194  - 
2. Amelia MCDONNELL 14/04/07 Co Leeds     40.75   185  - 
3. Sedona REED 08/07/07 Co Leeds     41.07   181  - 
4. Mae JOHNSTONE 11/06/07 Co Leeds     41.89   170  - 
5. Evangeline STACEY 19/03/07 Co Leeds     42.28   166  - 
6. Maddison CARTER 12/11/07 Co Leeds     42.58   162  - 
7. Tilly CARROLL 27/10/07 John Smeaton     42.79   160  - 
8. Aki ROBINSON 17/01/07 Co Leeds     43.27   154  - 
9. Lilia RICHMOND 12/06/07 Airborough 8     43.29   154  - 
10. Chloe HALL 12/05/07 Kirkstall 8     43.82   149  - 
11. Ellie OXLEY-HOLMES 09/05/07 Pudsey 8     43.99   147  - 
12. Poppy SIMPSON 19/04/07 Morley 8     44.02   147  - 
13. Rose LEVER 17/10/07 Co Leeds     44.20   145  - 
14. Niamh O'BRIEN 02/08/07 Pudsey 8     44.25   144  - 
15. Phoebe HIRST 28/07/07 Co Leeds     45.29   135  - 
16. Aimee MARTISON-SMITH 17/09/07 John Smeaton     45.30   135  - 
17. Alice UNDERWOOD 03/12/07 Co Leeds     45.35   134  - 
18. Alexandra WILSON 09/03/07 Co Leeds     45.42   133  - 
19. Abigail HALLAM 13/02/07 Co Leeds     45.68   131  - 
20. Erin HEALY 16/03/07 Co Leeds NR     45.72   131  - 
21. Izabella LEA 14/04/07 Co Leeds NR     45.93   129  - 
22. Sophie BRAZIL 03/05/07 Co Leeds     46.01   128  - 
23. Grace BALLANCE 18/01/07 Airborough 8     46.70   123  - 
24. Sophie SMITH 24/09/07 Co Leeds     46.97   121  - 
25. Thea HOPKINS 12/04/07 Kirkstall 8     46.98   121  - 
26. Ella PHILLIPS 14/02/07 Co Leeds     47.02   120  - 
27. Isla LAKE 26/03/07 Airborough 8     47.65   116  - 
28. Martha REDMOND 22/03/07 Co Leeds     47.78   115  - 
29. Emily DOSSETT 19/07/07 Scott Hall 8     48.62   109  - 
30. Scarlett FALLON 29/08/07 Kippax 8     48.99   106  - 
31. Ella-May CURTIS 13/07/07 Co Leeds     49.71   102  - 
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32. Lila CLARKE 16/05/07 Kippax 8     50.06   100  - 
33. Kelsea BARTRAM 11/06/07 Morley 8     50.28   98  - 
34. Amelia JEWELL 27/08/07 Pudsey 8     50.60   96  - 
35. Lilly GREENWOOD 23/12/07 Morley 8     50.62   96  - 
36. Abigail BAIDEN 17/07/07 Co Leeds NR     52.25   87  - 
37. Phoebe COLE 27/12/07 Pudsey 8     52.34   87  - 
38. Aye HOSHEH 02/01/07 Kirkstall 8     52.70   85  - 
39. Eleanor PARKINSON 18/12/07 Kirkstall 8     53.68   81  - 
40. Jasmine HIBBERT 17/12/07 Kippax 8     53.88   80  - 
41. Rebeca HONEYMAN 28/01/07 Kippax 8     55.63   72  - 
42. Eve LAWRENCE 04/03/07 Pudsey 8     55.69   72  - 
43. Samiksha IYER 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8     56.55   69  - 
44. Grace HEWITT 01/12/07 John Smeaton     56.74   68  - 
45. Kristina BATEY 10/09/07 Scott Hall 8     59.41   59  - 
46. Aleyna COLEMAN 12/09/07 John Smeaton     59.80   58  - 
47. Michalina SZYMANSKA 03/07/07 John Smeaton   1:00.19   57  - 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Ella PROCTOR 17/06/06 Co Leeds     35.93   270  - 
2. Helena ARIJS 25/12/06 Co Leeds     36.77   252  - 
3. Lucie TURNER 03/10/06 Co Leeds     38.17   225  - 
4. Kira OLDROYD 05/12/06 Co Leeds     38.31   223  - 
5. Tessa GRAINGER 17/03/06 Co Leeds     39.74   199  - 
6. Martha LEEMING 13/06/06 Co Leeds     40.29   191  - 
7. Lily BURNHILL 27/04/06 Co Leeds     40.51   188  - 
8. Annabelle JACKSON 21/04/06 Co Leeds     41.12   180  - 
9. Connie DOYLE 23/12/06 Pudsey 8     43.25   155  - 
10. Lucia STONEY 07/04/06 Airborough 8     43.28   154  - 
11. Vivien DE BRITO 18/07/06 Morley 8     44.17   145  - 
12. Elizabeth BARRON 04/12/06 John Smeaton     44.81   139  - 
13. Jae YIM 26/09/06 Kirkstall 8     44.86   139  - 
14. Bethany WETHERALL 23/08/06 Pudsey 8     45.65   131  - 
15. Poppy CARROLL 17/03/06 John Smeaton     47.15   119  - 
16. Elysia HILL 05/10/06 Morley 8     47.46   117  - 
17. Mia COTTON 09/10/06 Pudsey 8     50.41   97  - 
18. Kanyin AYEMOWA 03/10/06 Morley 8     50.73   96  - 
19. Carly WATSON 06/07/06 Airborough 8     52.07   88  - 
20. Amy LAKE 18/09/06 Kippax 8     52.17   88  - 
21. Annaelle MAHELENGAMO 21/09/06 Kirkstall 8     52.89   84  - 
22. Hannah SMITH 22/09/06 Kippax 8     55.08   75  - 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Eve SANTON 15/09/05 Wetherby 8     42.14   167  - 
2. Katie BETTERIDGE 08/09/05 Kippax 8     42.19   167  - 
3. Aoife HARDIMAN-DOUGLAS27/10/05 Wetherby 8     43.52   152  - 
4. Meryl FRAZER 12/12/05 Airborough 8     44.74   140  - 
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EVENT 110 Boys Open 50m Butterfly             
08 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Zac JONES 01/05/09 Morley 8     59.20   49  - 

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Arthur FIRTH 14/04/08 Co Leeds     44.69   116  - 
2. Jacob TALBOT 23/09/08 Co Leeds NR     52.70   70  - 
3. Edward JACKSON 10/08/08 Co Leeds     52.96   69  - 
4. Curtis MEWSE 06/05/08 Co Leeds     54.18   65  - 
5. Barney SUMNER 22/10/08 Co Leeds NR     55.76   59  - 
6. Sam REDMOND 05/09/08 Co Leeds     56.44   57  - 
7. Oliver NEWMAN 05/03/08 Co Leeds     58.92   50  - 
8. Kieran HODGSON-DOVE 24/04/08 Morley 8   1:13.34   26  - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Kieran HEPWORTH 07/07/07 Co Leeds     45.82   107  - 
2. Daniel GREEN 01/05/07 Co Leeds     47.12   99  - 
3. Oliver WHITTLESTON 19/03/07 Co Leeds     47.70   95  - 
4. Lounes HAMZAOUI 10/02/07 Co Leeds     48.97   88  - 
5. Hari MONTGOMERY 31/07/07 Co Leeds     49.96   83  - 
6. Oliver STEELE 12/11/07 Co Leeds     50.55   80  - 
7. Ed VAN LOPIK 18/07/07 Airborough 8     53.25   68  - 
8. Zakaria AJMAL 16/02/07 Scott Hall 8     56.15   58  - 
9. James ADKIN 30/06/07 Co Leeds     56.20   58  - 
10. Jack BOOTH 27/11/07 Pudsey 8     56.37   57  - 
11. Joshua MCMASTER 18/07/07 Co Leeds     58.70   51  - 
12. Luca BEDNAREK 18/08/07 Co Leeds     58.75   51  - 
13. Thomas KERSHAW 26/11/07 Co Leeds   1:02.04   43  - 
14. Samuel ROBERTS 04/11/07 Airborough 8   1:06.31   35  - 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Daniel CRETU 15/01/06 Co Leeds NR     44.25   119  - 
2. Hisham SHAIKH 10/06/06 Co Leeds     55.94   59  - 
3. Benjamin HILL 23/08/06 Co Leeds     57.47   54  - 
4. Thomas WOOD 12/08/06 Kippax 8     57.72   53  - 
5. Nathan DULAY 17/04/06 Co Leeds     58.56   51  - 
6. Charles RUTTER 28/10/06 Co Leeds   1:03.62   40  - 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  25 
1. Reuben OWEN 12/09/05 Kippax 8     56.99   55  - 
 


